

THE PERMANENT MISSION OF MONGOLIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS OFFICE IN GENEVA AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

A - 110/2016

The Permanent Mission of Mongolia to the United Nations Office in Geneva and other International Organizations presents its compliments to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to inform the latter that the following delegation of Mongolia will participate in the Fifty-Eighth Session of the Committee against Torture to be held in Geneva from 25 July to 12 August 2016.

| 1. | G.ERDENEBAT | Deputy General Prosecutor and Senior Advisor for State Legislation of Mongolia (Head of Delegation), |
|----|-----------------|---|
| 2. | V.PUREVDORJ | Ambassador, Permanent Representative of Mongolia to the United Nations Office in Geneva and other International Organizations, |
| 3. | B.BATTSEREN | Supreme Court Judge, |
| 4. | B.BATZORIG | Director, Public Administration Department, Ministry of Justice of Mongolia, |
| 5. | E.BATZORIG | Deputy Permanent Representative of Mongolia to the United Nations Office in Geneva and other International Organizations, |
| 6. | T.BAATAR | Head, Special Investigations Unit of the Investigation Department, State Police Department, Police Colonel |
| 7. | CH.MUNKH-ERDENE | Head, Guard and Security Unit, Administration Management Department of the General Executive Agency of Court Decision, Lieutenant Colonel, |
| 8. | A.ARIUN | First Secretary, Permanent Mission of Mongolia to the United Nations Office in Geneva and other International Organizations, |
| 9. | D.GANTUYA | Specialist, Law, Treaty and Cooperation Department, Ministry of Justice of Mongolia. |

The Permanent Mission of Mongolia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.



Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights <u>Geneva</u>